Parts Manual
Manuel de pieces

/o\

¥ DUSTBANE

Hurricane Mini

Automatic Scrubber
Code: 19352-C-AGM

Serial #: Date of Purchase:

More info : www.dustbane.ca
05-2013






O 00 N OO U1 A W N

N B 2 = = =
O W 0 N O 1 A W N = O

VTVT01371

MPVR06047
MPVR06056
VTVT75724
MPVR06053
VTDD00124
MPVR06055
MPVR06057
MPVR06054
MPVR06049
MPVR06298
MPVR06048
ETET01780

MLMLO0336
MECI36393

MPVR06050
LAFN09221

MLMLO0337
MPVR06052
MECE00528

Description
SCREW 4,8X19
CRANKCASE

GEAR

SCREW TBEI M 8X 22 ISO 7380 ZB
SHELL DX

NUT M 8 BASSO
COVER

FAIR-LEAD

SHELL SX

LEVER DX

COVER CT55

LEVER SX

LABEL

SPRING
MICROSWITCH TRZ. DRW
LEVER ADJUSTMENT
LEVER RINVIO
SPRING

HANDLE SUPPORT
BOARD CT15

LU R R R e R T\ I O e S R



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36

37

38

3MECB01324
3MECB01257
3MPVR06046
3VTVT00800
3VTRS00251

3LAFN09248

3CMCV00463
3MPVR49942
3VTVT00796
3LAFNO8895

3LAFNO08915

3RTRT00537
3VTRS00512
3VTVT01110

3RCVR00780
3RCVR00786

3FTAC00044

3RCVR00780
3RCVR00786

3TBBP00482

Description

WIRING PUSH BOTTON CT45 C

CABLE RIBBON CT15
CRANKCASE

SCREW TC 4X12 ZN
WASHER 4-16 INOX A2
PIN

CABLE SOLLEVAMENTO TERGI

LEVER SHK PP

SCREW TC 6X12

FRAME

BUSHING

WHEEL

WASHER D. 8 X24 ZC.
SCREW TE 8X16 UNI5739

HOSE FITTING 1/4”
CONNECTOR

FILTER CT15-CT30

HOSE FITTING 1/4”
CONNECTOR

TUBE

[Eray 'y

[y

—

05/2013

05/2013

Quantity Validity From Validity To

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

05/2013

05/2013



39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47

3RCVR00084
3RCDS00045
3PMVR01883

3VTVT48694
3VTDD00055

3RCDS00045
3RCVR00004
3TBBP00483
3VTVT15924
3LAFNO7948

Description
CONNECTOR A ™"
CONNECTOR
SOLENOID VALVE CT15

SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
NUT M 4 ATB A2

CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR PORTAGOMMA 1/8" D.7
TUBE

SCREW M 4X 16 TCB-TC UNI 7687
PROTECTION ELETTROVALVOLA

= N = =

Quantity Validity From Validity To

2
2

05/2013
05/2013

05/2013
05/2013



Squeegee

O 00 N OO U1 A W N

N N B 2 = = =
= O W 0 N O ul A W N O

3VTDD00522
3LAFNO8887

3MPVR05918
3MPVR05831
3VTVT48694
3VTRS13750

3LAFNO8890

3MPVR05842
3MPVR05835
3VTVT01693

3LAFNO08913

3MPVR05832
3VTRS13750
3VTDD07727
3MPVR05917
3LAFNO8886

3VTVT01690
3VTVT01691
3VTVT01691
3VTVT13939

Description

NUT

BRACKET

BLADE SQUEEGEE LATEX REAR CT15
CONNECTOR

SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
WASHER

FLANGE

SMALL KNOB

BODY SQUEEGEE CT15

SCREW (5X20)

BUSHING

WHEEL

WASHER (5X14)

NUT

BLADE SQUEEGEE LATEX FRONT CT15
BRACKET

SCREW (5X25)

SCREW (5X35)

SCREW (5X35)

SCREW (6X20)

Quantity Validity From Validity To

1
1
2
6
1
2
1
3
3
3
6
3
1
1
2
2
2
2



Squeegee

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

3VTRS00245

3VTRS00245

3VTDD01694
3LAFNO8889

3VTDD01694
3VTRS00245

3VTVT13938
3VTRS15146
3VTRS13946
3MFVR00212
3VTVR16617
3VTVT13939
3VTRS15144
3VTRS13945

3MPVR05830
3MPVR05829
3VTRS00245

3VTVT01692
3VTVT15906
3VTRS15144

Description
WASHER (D6)
WASHER (D6)
NUT

ARM

NUT

WASHER (D6)
SCREW (8X20)
WASHER (D8)
WASHER (D8)
DRIVE DISK
KEY

SCREW (6X20)
WASHER (D6)
WASHER (D6X18)
BRACKET
SUPPORT
WASHER
SCREW (6X125)
SCREW (6X12)
WASHER (D6)

Quantity Validity From Validity To

A DN B B B = DN DN DN B B R R R R =R, N NN



Squeegee

42
43
44
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

3LAFNO8896
3VTDD01695
3VTRS13947
3LAFN08916
3VTVT13937

3MOCC00392

3MPVR05827
3SPPV01287
3VTVT01300
3VTRS13750
3LAFNO8888
3VTRS15908
3VTVT15515
MPVR05832
VTRS13750
VTVT48694
VTVT01300
VTRS13750
MPVR06259
MPVR06257

Description

PLATE

NUT

WASHER (D8)
BUSHING

SCREW (8X30)
MOTOR

COVER

BRUSH

SCREW (5X12)
WASHER (D5X14)
SUPPORT

WASHER (D5)
SCREW (6X50)
WHEEL

WASHER D. 5X14 INX
SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
SCREW TE M5X12 INOX
WASHER D. 5X14 INX
BRACKET

COVER

H =~ N N N N NN WA W W= »~ 2 DN DNDNDN

Quantity Validity From Validity To

04/2011
04/2011
04/2011
11/2012
11/2012
11/2012
11/2012



Tank

O 00 N o oo U1 A W N =

e S O S STy SrY
O N O o U1 A W N = O

3VTVT29884
3MPVR05841
3MPVR05828
3VTVT75733
3VTVT09841
3MECE00529
3MECE00578
3VTDD04368
3VTDD04369
3BACA00152
3LAFNO8893
3VTVT09841
3VTVT34115
3VTRS13750
3VTDD07727
3LAFNO05830
3MEVR05200
3MOCC00397
3LAFN08894
3VTRS08013

Description

SCREW (4X16)

CLIP

COVER

SCREW TBEI M 5X 12 ISO 7380 ZB
SCREW TE M 4X 10 ZC. UNI 5739
BOARD POWER CT15-CT30
BOARD POWER CT15-CT30

NUT M 4 ZIN UNI 5588

NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473
BATTERY-CHARGERCBHD1 24V 5A
PLATE

SCREW TE M 4X 10 ZC. UNI 5739
SCREW TE M 5X 10 UNI 5739
WASHER D. 5X14 INX

NUT M 5 INOX

NET FERMA FILTRO INOX

CARBON MOTORE ASP.AMET.116599-13

MOTOR VACUUM CT15-CT30
PLATE
WASHER D. 5 GRW

N P ~ N P DA N NMNDNPRP A~~~ N DN 2 DN DN 2P

Quantity Validity From Validity To

02/2012
02/2012

04/2012
04/2012



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

N7
Uz

s
)

3VTVT48694
3ABGO00052
3MPVR05188
3MPVR05960
3MPVR05825
3MPVR05826
3VTVT01694
3GUVR00306
3GUVR00307
3MPVR05836
3VTRS00573
3VTVT48694
3TBFX00345
3TBFX00351
3TBFX00346
3MPVR05961
3GUGO00444
3RCGR0O0008
3RCVR00004
3MPVR08003
VTDD04369

Description

SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
VIBRATION DAMP

CAP

TANK

COVER

COVER

SCREW TCB TC 5 X10 UNI 9707 TZ
GASKET

GASKET

FLOATER

WASHER 30x6x3

SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
TUBE CT15

TUBE SUCTION CT15-CT30

TUBE CT15

TANK

GASKET

VALVE A SFERA MF 1/8"

CONNECTOR PORTAGOMMA 1/8" D.7

CAP
NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473

o R o N N T o R e e o B i o R R AN NN

10/2011

Quantity Validity From Validity To

10/2011

02/2012



40
41
42
43
44
45
45
46
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

N7
Uz

s
)

VTRS13750
VTVT01376
FSVR00002

MECB01272
MEVR01136
MPVR05841
MPVR05996
VTVT00727
VTVT29884
VTDD04369
MPVR05907
VTRS15908
MECB00923
VTRS00377
VTRS05904
VTRS13750
KTRI01989

VTVT15965
MPVR08038
VTDD00055
VTRS00515

Description

WASHER D. 5X14 INX
SCREW TE M 5X 35 UNI 5739
CLAMP EKOFLEX 9 23-35

WIRING FUSE HOLDER CT15 BATTERY

FUSE 30A

CLIP

CLIP

SCREW TE M. 4-20

SCREW TE M 4X 16 UNI 5739
NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473
PROTECTION

WASHER D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
EXTENSION AWG18 US PLUG
WASHER M4

WASHER D. 4 X16 2.083
WASHER D. 5X14 INX

KIT RECOVERY LID

SCREW TCB-TC 4X12 UNI7687 INX
PLATE CT15-30

NUT M 4 ATB A2

WASHER D. 4 INX

o R o i e o B T O o i o R o R R R N 60 R OV )

Quantity Validity From Validity To

02/2012
03/2012

02/2012
03/2012

02/2012



Electric Diagram

WATER  VALE
R FL - A fed =
T+ N | Yellow 1——2

Yellow
~ BN ‘ ||
— BATRY 2 DIFLAY CARD - PRESTSTRO QA
- Bleck 12
EREH MR THRMAL SENSCR
Black |
ONL
Red Bleck o3 ‘
N el Red
[ [ [
‘ [
‘ - BRUH
a6 I o R
1 .2 Bu ONB LA - e
Blu \ )
EREH ONRL  SWITCH 3
FL 1 |Bleck
J
BATTERY ae P e

cavo RO |3 e VAOULM
FAT L=teMr. |3 T = MOTR
GHRER  SWETY SIITH 5] ' Bran7 g

1B

> a5 &

20 1 ‘s

,u-_lﬁc.,- CHRER ‘10- [ ] | . Blu
FOER  CARD
FR2S5RD

Ref. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To
EV1 3MEEV00037 SOLENOID VALVE 1
M1 3MOCC00397 MOTOR MINI 1

M2 MOCC00392 MOTOR 24V 1



11



12



